



COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Health and Provider Services, to which was referred House Bill No. 1577, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 1, delete "applicable" and insert "**discharge**".
- 2 Page 3, line 3, delete "an abortion inducing drug can" and insert
- 3 "**Mifepristone may**".
- 4 Page 3, line 4, delete "dose of the abortion" and insert "**pill,**
- 5 **Misoprostol,**".
- 6 Page 3, line 5, delete "inducing drug".
- 7 Page 3, line 5, delete "(Insert" and insert "**Immediately contact the**
- 8 **following for more information at (insert**".
- 9 Page 3, line 6, after "reversal" insert "**Internet**".
- 10 Page 3, line 7, after "number)." insert """.
- 11 Page 4, between lines 9 and 10, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 12 "**(d) Telehealth and telemedicine may not be used to provide any**
- 13 **abortion, including the writing or filling of a prescription for any**
- 14 **purpose that is intended to result in an abortion.**".
- 15 Page 4, line 38, delete "mifepristone effects" and insert "**effects of**
- 16 **Mifespristone**".
- 17 Page 4, line 39, delete "misoprostol" and insert "**second pill,**
- 18 **Misoprostol,**".
- 19 Page 4, line 39, delete "taken." (Insert" and insert "**taken.**
- 20 **Immediately contact the following for more information at (insert**".

- 1 Page 4, line 41, after "number)." insert ""
- 2 Page 15, line 5, after "with" insert "**inspection form requirements**
- 3 **and**".
- 4 Page 15, delete lines 12 through 17.
- 5 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to HB 1577 as printed February 15, 2021.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 7, Nays 4.

Senator Charbonneau, Chairperson